Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 41% 32% 25% 36% 36% 48% 41% 18% 27% 32%
Off on the wrong track 52% 54% 49% 55% 56% 48% 57% 44% 48% 65% 61% 57%
Not sure 12% 7% 11% 14% 19% 16% 8% 9% 11% 17% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (752) (474) (526) (218) (232) (359) (191) (718) (118) (109) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 14% 30% 73% 10% 75% 32% 43% 42% 35% 34% 40% 34%
Off on the wrong track 52% 79% 50% 20% 86% 19% 54% 49% 49% 54% 52% 47% 56%
Not sure 12% 7% 20% 8% 4% 6% 14% 8% 10% 11% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (403) (238)  (319)  (237)  (408) (279) (180) (197) (224) (343)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 14% 22% 26% 35% 29% 10% 21% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 21% 16% 18% 23% 18% 15% 20% 11% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 12% 14% 9% 10% 6% 10% 9% 13% 1%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 36% 43% 40% 35% 43% 40% 35% 61% 43% 47%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 8% 13% 10% 3% 4% 6% 10% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (752) (474) (526) (218) (232) (359) (191) (718) (118) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Strongly approve 25% 5% 17% 60% 2% 67% 20% 29% 32% 15% 24% 32% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 1% 20% 26% 7% 25% 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 14% 7% 7% 6% 11% 11% 8% 13% 10% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 73% 36% 4% 82% 1% 40% 36% 35% 45% 39% 37% 40%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 3% 2% 1% 9% 4% 3% 7% 8% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (403) (238)  (319)  (237)  (408) (279) (180) (197) (224) (343)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 30% 26% 32% 21% 27% 28% 37% 31% * 26% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 62% 53% 48% 57% 65% 55% 57% * 63% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 14% 13% 15% 31% 16% 7% 8% 13% * 12% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 101% *
Unweighted N (400) (313) (211) (189) (68) (99) (145) (88) (322) (25) (39) (14)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 15% 22% 37% * 34% 29% 29% 30% 30% 23% 41% 13%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 54% 66% 53% * 54% 57% 58% 57% 54% 68% 46% 69%

continued on the next page ...
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September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 32% 12% 10% * 12% 14% 13% 13% 16% 8% 13% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (400) (53) (144) (203) (29) (218) (153) (125) (84) (65) (86) (156) (93)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 57% 53% 55% 47% 55% 54% 61% 55% 59% 43% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 34% 38% 36% 42% 34% 37% 35% 39% 30% 42% 29%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9% 4% 7% 1% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (534) (416) (238) (296) (122) (110) (205) (97) (354) (83) (63) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 64% 44% * 65% * 50% 59% 53% 56% 54% 54% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 29% 45% * 32% * 38% 32% 37% 34% 34% 37% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 11% * 3% * 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (296) (212) (26) (284) (17) (220) (142) (90) (117) (122) (169) (126)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — Incredible progress being made at the Southern Border! https://t.co/xcqxKEkfGD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 12% 15% 24% 33% 26% 5% 14% 16%
Good 13% 13% 16% 10% 13% 15% 13% 11% 13% 8% 14% 15%
OK 22% 16% 22% 22% 27% 26% 19% 16% 22% 18% 22% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 19% 19% 17% 16% 16% 16% 18% 25% 12%
Terrible 27% 29% 24% 29% 29% 26% 28% 24% 23% 51% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (747) (471) (521) (216) (231) (356) (189) (712) (117) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 2% 18% 52% 2% 57% 18% 27% 22% 14% 23% 26% 20%
Good 13% 8% 10% 24% 2% 26% 10% 13% 25% 14% 13% 12% 13%
OK 22% 18% 27% 18% 12% 14% 29% 17% 15% 22% 26% 18% 23%
Bad 17% 26% 19% 3% 28% 2% 17% 19% 13% 18% 14% 17% 19%
Terrible 27% 47% 25% 3% 56% 1% 27% 24% 25% 31% 24% 27% 25%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (357) (400) (235)  (319)  (233)  (406) (277) (179) (197) (223) (337)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — ....| asked John for his resignation, which was given to me this morning. | thank John very much for his
service. | will be naming a new National Security Advisor next week.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 12% 12% 12% 14% 18% 17% 3% 1% 11%
Good 15% 17% 18% 12% 11% 16% 14% 20% 17% 11% 10% 11%
OK 27% 23% 28% 26% 31% 30% 24% 24% 28% 19% 24% 38%
Bad 18% 16% 16% 20% 17% 17% 21% 14% 18% 16% 23% 13%
Terrible 26% 27% 21% 30% 28% 24% 27% 24% 21% 51% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (470) (522) (214) (231) (356) (191) (711) (117) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 3% 10% 34% 2% 35% 11% 17% 18% 11% 15% 16% 13%
Good 15% 9% 11% 29% 7% 31% 12% 16% 25% 10% 15% 16% 19%
OK 27% 19% 35% 25% 17% 27% 32% 26% 19% 27% 31% 26% 25%
Bad 18% 23% 21% 7% 22% 6% 19% 17% 18% 22% 15% 16% 20%
Terrible 26% 47% 22% 4% 52% 1% 27% 24% 19% 30% 24% 27% 23%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (356) (399) (237) (319) (237) (405) (278) (180) (197) (221) (340) (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — | informed John Bolton last night that his services are no longer needed at the White House. | disagreed
strongly with many of his suggestions, as did others in the Administration, and therefore....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 12% 12% 12% 14% 18% 17% 3% 1% 11%
Good 15% 17% 18% 12% 11% 16% 14% 20% 17% 11% 10% 11%
OK 27% 23% 28% 26% 31% 30% 24% 24% 28% 19% 24% 38%
Bad 18% 16% 16% 20% 17% 17% 21% 14% 18% 16% 23% 13%
Terrible 26% 27% 21% 30% 28% 24% 27% 24% 21% 51% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (470) (522) (214) (231) (356) (191) (711) (117) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 3% 10% 34% 2% 35% 11% 17% 18% 11% 15% 16% 13%
Good 15% 9% 11% 29% 7% 31% 12% 16% 25% 10% 15% 16% 19%
OK 27% 19% 35% 25% 17% 27% 32% 26% 19% 27% 31% 26% 25%
Bad 18% 23% 21% 7% 22% 6% 19% 17% 18% 22% 15% 16% 20%
Terrible 26% 47% 22% 4% 52% 1% 27% 24% 19% 30% 24% 27% 23%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (356) (399) (237) (319) (237) (405) (278) (180) (197) (221) (340) (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — Vote today for Dan Bishop. Will be great for North Carolina and our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 10% 14% 20% 26% 22% 5% 12% 6%
Good 14% 15% 18% 1% 14% 14% 14% 17% 15% 12% 11% 21%
OK 32% 27% 30% 34% 30% 36% 34% 26% 33% 25% 30% 32%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 20% 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% 20% 21%
Terrible 21% 21% 19% 23% 26% 21% 20% 16% 16% 42% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (745) (471) (515) (211) (230) (357) (188) (708) (114) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 13% 46% 1% 48% 14% 22% 19% 1% 18% 22% 16%
Good 14% 7% 13% 26% 5% 28% 12% 15% 25% 11% 16% 12% 18%
OK 32% 31% 39% 22% 28% 22% 39% 27% 27% 37% 34% 29% 31%
Bad 15% 23% 18% 3% 26% 2% 16% 15% 14% 17% 15% 13% 18%
Terrible 21% 38% 18% 3% 41% 0% 21% 22% 15% 24% 18% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (986) (351) (401) (234) (316) (236) (401) (276) (180) (194) (221) (338) (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — One of the greatest and most powerful weapons used by the Fake and Corrupt News Media is the phony
Polling Information they put out. Many of these polls are fixed, or worked in such a way that a certain candidate will look good or bad. Internal
polling looks great, the best ever!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 1% 13% 20% 28% 22% 4% 15% 7%
Good 13% 15% 15% 11% 15% 14% 11% 13% 14% 9% 9% 13%
OK 20% 15% 19% 20% 22% 26% 18% 13% 20% 15% 22% 26%
Bad 15% 11% 13% 16% 19% 17% 14% 10% 12% 17% 27% 21%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 38% 33% 31% 38% 36% 32% 55% 27% 34%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (741) (470) (516) (213) (231) (354) (188) (706) (117) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 43% 2% 47% 14% 23% 20% 12% 20% 22% 15%
Good 13% 5% 1% 26% 2% 29% 9% 15% 20% 9% 12% 12% 17%
OK 20% 14% 24% 20% 8% 17% 26% 14% 17% 22% 22% 18% 18%
Bad 15% 19% 19% 4% 14% 4% 18% 13% 1% 19% 13% 13% 16%
Terrible 35% 60% 32% 7% 74% 3% 32% 35% 32% 38% 33% 34% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (352)  (398) (236)  (316)  (234)  (401) (277) (180) (196) (219) (338)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — ABC/Washington Post Poll was the worst and most inaccurate poll of any taken prior to the 2016 Election.
When my lawyers protested, they took a 12 point down and brought it to almost even by Election Day. It was a Fake Poll by two very bad and
dangerous media outlets. Sad!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 9% 12% 17% 26% 19% 5% 12% 5%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 6% 14% 15%
OK 21% 17% 20% 21% 22% 28% 18% 16% 21% 15% 22% 29%
Bad 16% 13% 16% 16% 18% 17% 16% 12% 15% 18% 18% 21%
Terrible 35% 38% 31% 39% 37% 31% 37% 34% 32% 57% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (746) (471) (521) (214) (230) (358) (190) (714) (115) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 14% 39% 1% 42% 12% 21% 18% 10% 17% 21% 13%
Good 12% 6% 9% 24% 2% 27% 10% 13% 20% 10% 12% 10% 17%
OK 21% 13% 25% 24% 9% 21% 27% 18% 16% 22% 21% 19% 22%
Bad 16% 20% 20% 5% 16% 6% 18% 16% 12% 17% 16% 15% 17%
Terrible 35% 60% 32% 7% 73% 4% 33% 33% 34% 41% 34% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (354)  (402) (236)  (318)  (236)  (405) (278) (178) (197) (220) (340)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — NORTH CAROLINA, VOTE FOR DAN BISHOP TODAY. WE NEED HIM BADLY IN WASHINGTON!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 15% 9% 15% 20% 26% 22% 3% 13% 6%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 15% 15% 1% 16% 14% 8% 13% 23%
OK 30% 24% 30% 30% 28% 33% 33% 24% 31% 26% 30% 29%
Bad 17% 18% 13% 21% 22% 15% 15% 18% 16% 19% 22% 17%
Terrible 21% 21% 21% 21% 26% 22% 20% 16% 17% 44% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (746) (470) (520) (215) (230) (356) (189) (710) (116) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 13% 46% 0% 48% 14% 20% 22% 1% 19% 23% 15%
Good 14% 7% 14% 23% 5% 29% 9% 18% 22% 12% 15% 11% 19%
OK 30% 27% 36% 24% 22% 20% 38% 26% 23% 35% 30% 27% 31%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 4% 32% 3% 17% 16% 17% 22% 18% 15% 16%
Terrible 21% 37% 19% 3% 41% 0% 22% 20% 15% 21% 19% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (356)  (399)  (235)  (318)  (235)  (404) (278) (177) (196) (218) (341)  (235)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — Last night in North Carolina was incredible! https://t.co/bEfd1v77Nf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 17% 12% 16% 20% 26% 23% 4% 15% 8%
Good 16% 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 15% 18% 18% 10% 13% 23%
OK 33% 30% 32% 34% 32% 36% 35% 29% 34% 32% 29% 37%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 15% 16% 13% 1% 13% 11% 18% 17% 13%
Terrible 19% 19% 19% 19% 25% 19% 18% 14% 15% 37% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (742) (467) (521) (215) (231) (355) (187) (710) (116) (107) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 13% 47% 2% 49% 14% 24% 21% 12% 21% 24% 14%
Good 16% 8% 16% 27% 5% 30% 14% 18% 23% 16% 17% 13% 21%
OK 33% 36% 38% 21% 34% 19% 39% 29% 30% 37% 33% 32% 33%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 1% 22% 1% 14% 12% 11% 16% 15% 10% 14%
Terrible 19% 34% 17% 3% 37% 0% 19% 17% 15% 19% 16% 21% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (356) (398) (234)  (316)  (233)  (403) (277) (178) (197) (220) (338)  (233)
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51. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — Great job by the U.S. Coast Guard! https://t.co/MhJZgNO0Yqc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 27% 25% 14% 21% 31% 37% 32% 8% 15% 15%
Good 22% 23% 26% 19% 24% 24% 22% 19% 24% 14% 21% 27%
OK 33% 31% 29% 36% 31% 32% 32% 36% 31% 37% 36% 36%
Bad 6% 4% 6% 7% 10% 8% 5% 2% 5% 1% 11% 5%
Terrible 13% 11% 13% 13% 21% 15% 10% 6% 8% 31% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (745) (468) (522) (215) (231) (354) (190) (711) (116) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 7% 23% 56% 7% 60% 23% 31% 28% 20% 30% 32% 19%
Good 22% 20% 23% 25% 16% 30% 21% 18% 33% 18% 23% 22% 27%
OK 33% 46% 31% 17% 51% 10% 36% 33% 26% 37% 34% 27% 35%
Bad 6% 8% 9% 1% 6% 0% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8%
Terrible 13% 19% 14% 2% 20% 0% 13% 12% 8% 17% 8% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (357) (396)  (237)  (316)  (234)  (403) (278) (179) (197) (219) (340)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — THANK YOU @USCG! GREAT JOB!! https://t.co/eEDn7600gh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 14% 19% 27% 35% 29% 7% 15% 17%
Good 22% 23% 24% 20% 21% 23% 24% 18% 23% 17% 20% 18%
OK 32% 30% 30% 35% 30% 33% 32% 35% 32% 29% 34% 40%
Bad 8% 6% 7% 10% 14% 10% 7% 4% 7% 13% 12% 12%
Terrible 14% 12% 14% 13% 21% 15% 1% 9% 9% 33% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (748) (468) (526) (216) (232) (357) (189) (715) (116) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 5% 21% 53% 5% 59% 19% 30% 29% 17% 28% 30% 18%
Good 22% 19% 22% 24% 20% 26% 21% 18% 31% 19% 21% 18% 29%
OK 32% 45% 31% 19% 46% 13% 35% 32% 28% 36% 36% 27% 35%
Bad 8% 10% 11% 3% 9% 2% 11% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 8%
Terrible 14% 22% 14% 2% 21% 0% 15% 12% 7% 17% 8% 17% 11%
Totals 100%  101% 9% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (356)  (401) (237)  (317)  (236)  (406) (276) (179) (197) (223) (339)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — Beautiful evening in Fayetteville tonight! Big day in North Carolina tomorrow. Make sure you get out
and VOTE for Dan Bishop in NC09 and Greg Murphy in NC03!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 16% 8% 12% 20% 28% 21% 4% 13% 6%
Good 15% 17% 17% 13% 17% 15% 14% 13% 16% 8% 14% 17%
OK 35% 30% 34% 36% 36% 38% 35% 31% 35% 33% 34% 42%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 15% 12% 15% 14% 17% 17% 14%
Terrible 19% 18% 18% 19% 22% 20% 18% 13% 14% 38% 22% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (732) (463) (511) (214) (230) (349) (181) (697) (117) (108) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 13% 43% 1% 46% 13% 20% 20% 10% 20% 22% 13%
Good 15% 7% 13% 28% 5% 31% 10% 20% 23% 11% 18% 12% 19%
OK 35% 38% 40% 24% 34% 20% 41% 33% 30% 40% 33% 33% 37%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 2% 25% 3% 16% 11% 15% 19% 15% 11% 17%
Terrible 19% 33% 17% 3% 35% 0% 20% 17% 12% 21% 14% 22% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (974) (354) (391) (229) (315) (226) (394) (275) (176) (196) (216) (334) (228)
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5L. Trump Tweets September 10, 2019 — THANK YOU Fayetteville, North Carolina! Make sure you get out and VOTE TOMORROW for Dan Bishop
in NC09 and Greg Murphy in NC03!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 6% 14% 19% 27% 20% 5% 13% 7%
Good 14% 17% 16% 13% 16% 14% 12% 16% 15% 12% 12% 17%
OK 36% 30% 35% 36% 36% 37% 37% 31% 37% 28% 32% 35%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 18% 14% 14% 13% 12% 18% 22% 19%
Terrible 19% 18% 19% 19% 24% 20% 17% 13% 15% 37% 21% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (747) (467) (522) (213) (230) (358) (188) (711) (116) (107) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 12% 44% 2% 45% 14% 19% 20% 10% 17% 24% 13%
Good 14% 7% 14% 24% 5% 31% 10% 18% 24% 12% 16% 12% 18%
OK 36% 36% 40% 27% 33% 22% 41% 31% 32% 38% 37% 33% 35%
Bad 15% 21% 18% 1% 25% 2% 16% 13% 13% 21% 14% 10% 16%
Terrible 19% 34% 16% 5% 36% 1% 19% 19% 12% 19% 16% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (354) (398) (237) (316) (237) (404) (277) (178) (197) (222) (336) (234)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 38% 26% 27% 32% 33% 35% 36% 15% 31% 23%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 49% 57% 55% 47% 56% 54% 49% 73% 56% 58%
Not sure 15% 9% 13% 16% 18% 21% 11% 1% 15% 12% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (751) (472) (525) (217) (232) (358) (190) (716) (117) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 13% 26% 66% 6% 71% 27% 35% 43% 26% 29% 37% 32%
Inappropriate 53% 83% 51% 18% 92% 15% 55% 52% 48% 56% 54% 51% 54%
Not sure 15% 4% 23% 16% 2% 14% 18% 13% 10% 18% 17% 1% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (997) (359) (400) (238) (319) (237) (407) (279) (180) (195) (223) (343) (236)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 42% 30% 36% 36% 35% 38% 40% 21% 34% 27%
No 49% 49% 44% 54% 48% 45% 51% 51% 45% 64% 56% 55%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 16% 19% 13% 12% 15% 15% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (994) (747) (470) (524) (216) (231) (358) (189) (714) (116) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 18% 29% 71% 12% 75% 29% 41% 47% 28% 35% 41% 36%
No 49% 76% 48% 16% 84% 12% 52% 47% 43% 54% 49% 46% 49%
Not sure 15% 6% 23% 14% 4% 13% 18% 12% 10% 18% 16% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (358)  (400)  (236)  (318)  (235)  (406) (278) (179) (194) (223) (342)  (235)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 10 - 11, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.399 to 2.15,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.299.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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